123000056205

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



01/19/23--01018--024 **125.00

2023 JAN 19 PH 1:51 SECRETARY OF STATE

M

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Secti Division of Corp						
SUBJEC	ASSET GRO	OUP L.L.C					
	••	Name of Lin	nited Liabil	ity Company			
The enclo	osed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.			
Please ret	urn all correspor	dence concerning this ma	itter to the	following:			
	ANDRES LO	RZA					
			Name of	Person			
			Firm/Co	ompany			
	20301 W COU	UNTRY CLUB DR 1530		, ,			
			Addi	ress			
	MIAMI, FL 3	3180					
	MARIN8383@	YAHOO.COM	City/State ar	nd Zip Code			
	E	-mail address: (to be used	for future	annual report notification	on)		
or further	information con	cerning this matter, pleas	e call:				
	ANDRES LOI	RZA 78	3 6	3128816 _)			
	Name	of Person .A	rca Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number		
Enclosed	is a check for the	e following amount:					
≣\$125,0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy fiel copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified C	opy is enclosed	1)
	New Fil Division P.O. Bo	Address ing Section n of Corporations ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 3230	ssee et, Suite 810	DZ3 JAN 19 PM 1: BECRETARY OF ST TALLABASSEE.	er armine grant

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
MGR	ANDRES LORZA 20301 W COUNTRY CLUB DR 1530 MIAMI FL 33180	- - -
MGR	MARITZA MARIN 20301 W COUNTRY CLUB DR 1530 MIAMI FL 33 I80	_ _ _
		
		-
an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.)	the date of filing:	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.)	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9 oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does document's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9 oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no	
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block do document's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9 oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block doe document's effective date on the Department of the date of the Department of the Depart	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9 oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no	ot be listed
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than an effective date is listed, the date mu date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block doe document's effective date on the Department of the	e of a member or an authorized representative of a member. is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State.	ot be listed

Jan 11 2023

My name is marital marin, and I need to to please close and release the name of my corporation Asset Group IIC. which has been administrately disolved since 9-23-2022. Document & L21000523225, that IIC is mactive and imant to drop and release that name, in order to open a new LLC with the same name

Maritza Marin
20301 W country club dr 1830EFFF
Aventure, fl 33180

畫

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF Virginia
COUNTY OF Alexandria
On 01/11/2023 before me Ameenha Hafeesah Guillory Notary Public, Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Maritza Marin</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of my notary public commision state that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Document Notarized using a Live Audio-Video Connection AMEENHA HAFEESAH GUILLORY ELECTRORIC NOTARY ID: 7889093 COMISSION EXP. JUNE 30, 2024
Signature: Mullow (Seal) SECRETAN 19
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: newdoc2023-01-1115.47.40.pdf Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: 01/11/2023 Other: